Docket No.: 66476-030-5 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 12*-*26-2001 (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Conversioner of electrons and 1101924935... ... ached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Korea Electric Corporation **Korea Electric Power Corporation** Address: 103-16 Munji-Dong, Yusong-Ku, Daejeon Yes No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment Merger State/Prov.: City: Seoul Change of Name Security Agreement Country: Korea → Other Execution Date: 17 December 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. See Attached See attached Appendix Appendix 00000164 042223 08112562 2/21/2001 GTON11 240.00 CH 1 FC:581 X Yes I No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 240.00 Name: LAWRENCE R. RADANOVIC Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 23,077 Registration No. Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account FRANKLIN SQUARE - SUITE 300 WEST 8. Deposit account number:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

04-2223

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature. of the original document.

State/Prov.: DC

ZIP: 20005

LAWRENCE R. RADANOVIC

1300 I STREET, N.W.

City: WASHINGTON

Country: U.S.A.

Name of Person Signing

19 DEC. 2001

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

## 2. Additional Names and Addresses of receiving parties:

Korea South-East Power Co., Ltd., of 167 Samsung-Dong, Kangnam-ku, Seoul, Korea

Korea Midland Power Co., Ltd., 167 Samsung-Dong, Kangnam-Ku, Seoul, Korea

Korea Southern Power Co., Ltd., 167 Samsung-Dong, Kangnam-Ku, Seoul, Korea

Korea Western Power Co., Ltd., 167 Samsung-Dong, Kangnam-Ku, Seoul, Korea

PATENT REEL: 012382 FRAME: 0533

## APPENDIX A

<b>Appln. date</b> 93/08/26	Appln. No. 08/112,562	<u>Pat. date</u> 95/12/12	<u>Pat. No.</u> 5,475,556
96/03/11	08/613,617	98/09/22	5,810,930
96/06/26	08/670,423	98/05/05	5,747,985
97/10/28	08/959,656	99/10/12	5,966,299
97/08/27	08/909,843	11/30/99	5,992,505
99/04/07	09/287,113	pending	pending

PATENT REEL: 012382 FRAME: 0534

## ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENTS

WHEREAS, Korea Electric Power Corporation of 103-16 Munji-Dong, Yusong-ku, Daejeon, Republic of South Korea, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain United States Patents and a United States patent application as listed in Appendix A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the following corporations, all corporations of South Korea, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", are desirous of jointly acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said certain patents and patent applications set forth in Appendix A attached hereto:

Korea Electric Power Corporation of 103-16 Munji-Dong, Yusong-ku, Daejeon, Republic of South Korea

Korea South-East Power Co., Ltd., of 167 Samsung-Dong, Kangnam-ku, Seoul, Korea

Korea Midland Power Co., Ltd., 167 Samsung-Dong, Kangnam-Ku, Seoul, Korea

Korea Southern Power Co., Ltd., 167 Samsung-Dong, Kangnam-Ku, Seoul, Korea

Korea Western Power Co., Ltd., 167 Samsung-Dong, Kangnam-Ku, Seoul, Korea

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT ALL MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in

PATENT REEL: 012382 FRAME: 0535 assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to and under those United States patents and Unites States patent applications as set forth in Appendix A attached hereto, and any and all Reissues of the Letter Patents as set forth therein, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for their own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which the patens are granted and the application may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by it had this assignment not been made.

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of December, 2001

Korea Electric Power Corp.

WITNESSED BY

ID46289

**RECORDED: 12/19/2001** 

REEL: 012382 FRAME: 0536